## NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION REGULATORY GUIDE

## Notice of Issuance and Availability

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has issued a revision to a guide in its Regulatory Guide Series. This series has been developed to describe and make available to the public methods acceptable to the NRC staff of implementing specific parts of the Commission's regulations and, in some cases, to delineate techniques used by the staff in evaluating specific problems or postulated accidents and to provide guidance to applicants concerning certain of the information needed by the staff in its review of applications for permits and licenses.

Regulatory Guide 5.14, Revision 1, "Use of Observation (Visual Surveillance)

Techniques in Material Access Areas," describes measures the NRC staff considers

acceptable for implementing the requirements of surveillance or observation within

material access areas to ensure safeguarding of strategic special nuclear material.

This guide was revised as a result of public comment and additional staff review.

Comments and suggestions in connection with (1) items for inclusion in guides currently being developed or (2) improvements in all published guides are encouraged at any time. Comments should be sent to the Secretary of the Commission, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555.

Attention: Docketing and Service Branch.

Regulatory guides are available for inspection at the Commission's Public Document Room, 1717 H Street NW., Washington, D.C. Copies of active guides may be purchased at the current Government Printing Office price. A subscription service for future guides in specific divisions is available through the Government Printing Office. Information on the subscription service and current prices may be obtained by writing to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D.C. 20555, Attention: Publications Sales Manager.

(5 U.S.C	. 552(a))						
Dated at	Rockville,	Maryland	this	19th day	of N	fay	1980.
			For the Nuclear Regulatory Commission				sion.

Robert B. Minogue, Director Office of Standards Development